Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	01 - 04 - 2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
REC T	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark of	102903256 Unice: Flease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Da	Yes
The Bronskill Group, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? XX No Name: InViVo Communications Inc.
Individual(s) Association General Partnership	Internal Address:
XX Corporation-State (Canada)	City: Toronto
L_1 Other	State: Ontario
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: Catlada Zip: 113 v 11/1
Execution Date(s) August 6, 2004	
Additional names of conveying parties attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Citizenship
XX Assignment	Other Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of N	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignmen
4. Application number(s) or registration number. A. Trademark Application No.(s)	ber(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
76358204; 76350517	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes XX No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (IKOM MULTICAST (Stylized) - Fi INVIVO COMMUNICATIONS (Stylized)	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name: Susan Neuberger Weller, Escape Neuberger Neuberg Neuberger Neuberg Neuberger Neuberger Neuberger Neuberger Neube	registrations involved:
Internal Address: Mintz, Levin, Cohn, Ferris, Glovsky and Popeo, P.C	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 12010 Sunset Hills R Suite 900	Authorized to be charged to deposit account XX Enclosed
Street Address: 12010 Sunset Hills R Suite 900	<u> </u>
Street Address: 12010 Sunset Hills R	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Street Address: 12010 Sunset Hills R Suite 900 City: Reston State: Virginia Zip: 20190 Phone Number: (703) 464-8103	8. Payment Information:
Street Address: 12010 Sunset Hills R Suite 900 City: Reston State: Virginia Zip: 20190 Phone Number: (703) 464-8103 Fax Number: (703) 464-4895	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
Street Address: 12010 Sunset Hills R Suite 900 City: Reston State: Virginia Zip: 20190 Phone Number: (703) 464-8103	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
Street Address: 12010 Sunset Hills R Suite 900 City: Reston Zip: 20190 State: Virginia Zip: 20190 Phone Number: (703) 464-8103 Fax Number: (703) 464-4895 Email Address: snweller@mintz.com	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-0311 Authorized User Name Susan Neuberger We

02 FC:8522

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

- In consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the 1. receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE BRONSKILL GROUP. INC., a corporation whose full postal address and whose principal place of business is 662 King Street West, Suite 101, Toronto, Ontario, M5V 1M7 (the "Assignor") hereby assigns, sells. transfers and sets over to and in favour of INVIVO COMMUNICATIONS INC., a corporation whose full postal address and whose principal place of business is 662 King Street West, Suite 101, Toronto, Ontario, M5V 1M7 (the "Assignee") all right, title and interest in the United States of America in and to the trademarks owned by the Assignor as listed in Schedule "A" and any applications or registrations thereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"), along with the goodwill associated with the Trademarks and the right to sue for past infringement and to receive remedies in respect of any such suits, including, without limitation, to retain any damages as a result of such action and including any copyright in the designs forming part of such Trademarks as applicable (collectively, "Intellectual Property").
- 2. The Assignee hereby accepts the assignments set out in paragraph 1 above.
- 3. The recording or registration of the assignments granted hereunder shall be in the sole discretion of and shall be the sole responsibility of the Assignee; however, the Assignor agrees to execute any instruments necessary and to do all things necessary to ensure the Assignee can record and register the assignments.
- 4. The Assignor represents and warrants to the Assignee that the Intellectual Property is owned exclusively by the Assignor and is distinctive of the Assignor's goods and services and the Assignor has all right and authority to make these assignments, except for those third party licensed rights to the Assignor that the Assignor cannot assign.
- 5. The Assignor acknowledges and covenants that with respect to Intellectual Property that is not exclusively owned by the Assignor, but that is used by the Assignor by licence or agreement with a third-party, it shall use all reasonable commercial efforts to obtain the necessary consents to allow for the Assignor to assign its rights and interests in such Intellectual Property to the Assignee.
- 6. This Agreement shall enure to the benefit of and be binding upon the parties and their respective successors and assigns.

EXECUTED by the Assignor and the Assignee at Toronto, Ontario, this 6th day of August, 2004.

By:

INVIVO COMMUNICATIONS INC.

By: 06 B

SCHEDULE "A" TRADEMARKS

Trademarks	Application Number	Registration Number
iKOM MULTICAST	76/358,204	N/A
InViVo Communications	76/350,517	N/A

Trademark	Application Number	Registration Number	WARES AND SERVICES
IPRX	N/A	N/A	Computer software namely, application support software to facilitate e-mail based survey and/or questionnaires and real time review of responses. The manufacture, to customer specification, of software to facilitate e-mail based survey and/or questionnaires and real time review of responses; real time survey and polling services.

N/A = not applicable

TOR_LAW\ 5579734\4

Attorney Docket No.: 20825-986

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of

InViVo Communications Inc. (by way of Assignment from The Bronskill Group, Inc.)

Serial No. 76/358,204

BOX ASSIGNMENT

Filing Date: January 15, 2002

Mark: IKOM MULTICAST (Stylized)

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Trademark Assistance Center AE00C55, Madison East 600 Dulany Street Alexandria, Virginia 22314

To The Commissioner of Trademarks:

Applicant hereby appoints Mintz, Levin, Cohn, Ferris, Glovsky and Popeo, P.C., 12010 Sunset Hills Road, Suite 900, Reston, Virginia, 20190, as its domestic representative upon whom all documents can be served involving matters and proceedings related to this mark and application.

INVIVO COMMUNICATIONS INC.

Name: Susan Neuberger Weller

Attorney Authorized to Sign on Behalf of

Title: Applicant - InViVo Communications Inc.

Date: December 29, 2004

RECORDED: 12/29/2004

RES 123303v1